

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Request reference: FOI/002387

Response date: 02/05/2014

Request:

1. According to your current IVF treatment policy:
 - a. How many cycles of IVF do you offer to eligible patients?
 - b. Do you fund a full cycle of IVF, as defined by NICE, which includes replacement of all frozen embryos? If not how many frozen embryo transfers do you fund?
 - c. What is your upper and lower age limit that female patients must meet in order to qualify for treatment?
 - d. Do you fund one full cycle of IVF for women aged 40-42 in line with the NICE guidance?
 - e. Do you have an age criteria that male patients must meet in order to qualify for treatment? If so, please state what the criteria is.
 - f. What must the smoking status of patients be?
 - g. What weight requirement exists (i.e. BMI)?
 - h. How long do couples need to be trying to conceive before becoming eligible for treatment?
 - i. Is there a minimum period that the couple need to have been in a relationship before becoming eligible for treatment?
 - j. What eligibility criteria do you apply in relation to existing children that either one or both partners may have?
 - k. What policy is in place (if any) for the use of Single Embryo Transfer?
 - l. Do you fund fertility treatment for same sex couples, and if so what additional eligibility criteria do they have to fulfil?
 - m. Do you fund fertility preservation for cancer patients and if so what budget is the funding taken from?
2. What is the average cost of a cycle of an IVF cycle funded by the CCG and what does that include?
3. What providers does the CCG contract with to provide IVF services?

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

4. When was the current assisted conception policy developed? And who was consulted?
5. When will the CCG review its assisted conception policy?
6. Is the assisted conception policy available on the CCG's website? If so please provide a link to the policy.
7. Please could you provide me with a copy of your assisted conception policy?
8. Which MPs cover the boundaries of the CCG?
9. I would also like to request permission to re-publish the data provided in a publically accessible document/web-format.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002390

Response date: 06/05/2014

Request:

My request concerns hospital admissions from April 2009 to April 2014, for individuals aged between 0 and 16. I am interested in those who were admitted to hospital for:

- Starvation
- Malnourishment
- Scurvy
- Rickets
- Vitamin A deficiency
- Iodine deficiency

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002397

Response date: 06/05/2014

Request:

Could you please supply me with the following information:

1. How many members of staff in your organisation have been placed on pay protection in the three financial years 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14?
2. Please can you provide a breakdown of pay protection to include the following (where known):
 - The reasons for these staff being put on pay protection (organisational change, ill health etc)
 - The occupations/job titles of staff on pay protection

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Where the information does not infringe on data protection, please provide a breakdown of pay protection to include the following:

1. The gender of staff on pay protection
2. The ethnicity of staff on pay protection

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002399

Response date: 06/05/2014

Request:

Please could you fulfil the following FOI request If you have ADHD service for Adults & Children either or both?

- 1) The number of people diagnosed in your CCG area adults and children separately since diagnosis started?
- 2) The total cost of diagnosis per person adult and child and the number of people diagnosed in the last year?
- 3) Please also inform me if you can on the number or people on medication for one year or more?

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002402

Response date: 06/05/2014

Request:

- 1) The number of referrals from GPs in your CCG under the government's Channel/PREVENT anti-terrorism scheme in the full year until March 2014
- 2) How many patients did this involve?
- 3) To which agency were these patients referred?
- 4) In deciding these referrals what potential signs of vulnerability and indicators have staff identified in patients that they thought showed a propensity to terrorism-related activities?

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002404

Response date: 06/05/2014

Request:

Question 1. How many insertions of an Intra Uterine System releasing 20 microgram per day of levonorgestrel (LNG-IUS) have been completed by your Trust during this period? (Note this question does not relate to Copper Coil IUDs).

Question 2. If applicable, please specify how many LNG-IUS insertions were done by each hospital within your Trust.

Question 3. How many of the LNG-IUS insertions were prescribed/performed for contraception?

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Question 4. How many of the LNG-IUS insertions were prescribed/performed to relieve heavy menstrual bleeding symptoms (possibly associated with other gynaecological conditions)?

Question 5. How many of the LNG-IUS insertions were prescribed/performed for any other reason?

Question 6. How many units of an Intra Uterine System releasing 20 microgram per day of levonorgestrel (LNG-IUS) did your Trust purchase during this period?

Question 7. How many of the LNG-IUS units purchased during this period were inserted by the Gynaecology department in the hospital?

Question 8. Of the number above, how many were inserted during out patient clinic appointments and how many during in-patients/day cases at the hospital?

Question 9. How many of the LNG-IUS units purchased were further distributed to affiliated contraception and sexual health clinics beyond the hospital itself?

Question 10. Does your Trust/Hospitals in your Trust provide out-patient clinics specifically for heavy menstrual bleeding?

Question 11. If yes, how many patients have been managed by the HMB clinic between January to December 2013?

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002416

Response date: 07/05/2014

Request:

1a) Is the CCG aware of any GP surgeries currently charging people to countersign passport photographs?

b) If so i) how many GP surgeries are doing this, ii) how much does each GP surgery charge for the service, iii) how many times has it charged for the service in 2012-13 and iv) when did it start doing charging for the service?

2a) Does the CCG have any policy or guidelines in place about surgeries charging for countersigning passport photos?

3a) How much did the highest earning GP in your CCG area earn in 2012-13 and who was the GP?

[Response](#)

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Request reference: FOI/002417

Response date: 07/05/2014

Request:

1. The Cardio Vascular Disease (CVD) Outcomes Strategy (published in April 2013) makes a number of recommendations in relation to the treatment and care of Atrial Fibrillation.

a. Has your organisation (CCG) taken steps to implement the recommendations?

i. If not, why not?

b. Has your organisation (CCG) communicated the implementation of the recommendations (as outlined in the Cardio Vascular Disease (CVD) Outcomes Strategy, strategy) to patients in your local area?

i. If so, how?

ii. If not, why not?

2. The CVD Outcomes Strategy states that patients with Atrial Fibrillation are not always properly anti-coagulated; has your Clinical Commissioning Group taken steps to improve anticoagulation in Atrial Fibrillation patients?

a. If so, what steps?

b. If not, why not?

3. The CVD Outcomes Strategy predicts that 18% of those persons with Atrial Fibrillation are undiagnosed, and states that there is a need for patients to be diagnosed earlier; have you taken steps to achieve higher levels of, and earlier, diagnosis?

a. If so, what steps?

b. If not, why not?

4. The draft NICE guideline on AF suggests that the prescription of aspirin as a treatment for Atrial Fibrillation must be discouraged and removed from all guidance.

a. Is aspirin included in local guidance as a treatment for Atrial Fibrillation?

b. Have you advised clinicians that aspirin is no longer a recommended anticoagulation treatment for AF?

5. In terms of treatment options for AF, alternatives to Aspirin and Warfarin include the NICE-approved Novel Oral Anti-Coagulants (NOACs) Apixaban, Dabigatran and Rivaroxaban. Do you operate internal guidance that supersedes NICE recommendations? If so, please provide details.

Response

Request reference: FOI/002425

Response date: 08/05/2014

Request:

1. Do you have a lease car scheme?

2. If Yes, do you outsource the management of the scheme?

3. If Yes, when does the contract expire?

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

4. How many lease cars do you have?

- a. 0 - 50
- b. 51 - 100
- c. 101 - 200
- d. 201 - 300
- e. 301 - 400
- f. 401 - 500
- g. 501 +

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002427

Response date: 08/05/2014

Request:

Could you please inform me whether your CCG funds homeopathy in your area? ie, are doctors (GPs etc) able to prescribe and offer homeopathy as a service within the area your CCG covers?

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002431

Response date: 09/05/2014

Request:

1. Please provide the number of patient referrals funded by the CCG for access to health services from each named AQP provider for each service delivered via Any Qualified Provider in 2013/14

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002436

Response date: 09/05/2014

Request:

Is homeopathy a treatment or prescribed, offered and/or commissioned at your CCG? Please, reply by using Yes or No, and adding comments if necessary.

If homeopathy is a treatment prescribed and/or commissioned at your CCG, please provide the total expenditure of the CCG over the last fiscal year (1 April 2013 - 31 March 2014).

If possible, also specify the conditions for which homeopathy has been prescribed and/or commissioned during that period, please.

In case homeopathy is provided through an external provider, please also specify the name of that organisation.

In case you hold data from before the formation of the CCGs in April 2013, I would also like to request:

o The annual expenditure of the CCG on homeopathy over the fiscal years of:

2010 - 2011

2011 - 2012

2012 - 2013

[Response](#)

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Request reference: FOI/002441**Response date:** 09/05/2014**Request:**

1. Contracts/Agreements relating to the supply of Gas which may include the following:

- Natural Gas Supply
- Gas Heating / Boiler Maintenance
- Installation of Gas Central Heating Systems

2. Contracts/Agreements relating to the supply of Electricity which may include the following:

- Street Lighting
- Electricity Supply (Half Hourly)
- Electricity Supply (Non Half Hourly)
- Corporate Electricity Supply

Unique Contract Key: Please can you provide me with a unique reference quote that relates to each contract.

Type of contract- of the different type of contract stated above for gas and electricity please state which of these relate to each of the contracts. E.g. street lighting, Natural Gas Supply, Gas Heating / Boiler Maintenance.

Current Provider: If there is more than one provider please split the contract information individually.

Annual Average Spend- What is the annual average spend (over 3 years) with the supplier? An estimate will do, but if the contract is new and has been running for less than 3 years can you please provide me with the estimated annual average spend.

Go- To- Market- How was this contract procured? OJEU, Mini Competition, Framework. If framework please state the which one and with which organisation. If a particular framework please state the framework contract ID

Contract Duration: Please provide me with the duration of the contract including any extensions.

Contract Commence Date: The date the contract/agreement commenced

Contract Expiry Date- What is the expiry date of the contract? If there are various still state those policy over a £1,000. If the service was procured via a government framework please provide me with the actual sign agreement and not the contract dates of the actual framework. If the contract is rolling please can you send me the actual rolling contract date.

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Contract Review Date- When does the organisation plan to review this contract internally?

Contract Description: A brief description of the contract of what support/service is involved

Internal Contact- Facilities- Gas and Electricity (I require the departmental internal contact of the person who is responsible for the contract.

Internal Contact- Procurement/Supplies- Gas/Electricity

If one of the above contracts was recently awarded (within the last 3 months) can you please provide me with the short list of supplier that bid on the contract.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002451

Response date: 09/05/2014

Request:

A) Can I have the name, contact e-mail address, telephone number and Job title of the people in your organisation who fulfill the following roles:

Caldicott Guardian

SIRO (Senior Information Risk Officer)

Director responsible for IT

Director responsible for Informatics

IT Manager (the technical head of IT or ICT)

B) If you feel unable to provide all of the information requested, please supply as much as possible. In each case, please explain why you feel unable to comply with the request.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002453

Response date: 12/05/2014

Request:

1. How many shifts and what percentage of shifts were filled by agency nurses on Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2014?

2. How many shifts and what percentage of shifts were filled by locum doctors on Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2014?

3. On that date, what was the highest amount paid for a shift (ie in total, not per hour) for

a) an individual agency nurse

b) an individual locum doctor

4. What was the total sum paid to all agency/locum staff on shift on that date?

[Response](#)

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Request reference: FOI/002457

Response date: 08/05/2014

Request:

Please could I put the following inquiry to your CCG(s) regarding personal health budgets.

How much have you budgeted in 2014/15 for rolling out personal health budgets from April 2014 for your patients on the NHS continuing care scheme?

Where has this money been moved from?

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002465

Response date: 14/05/2014

Request:

Could you please supply me with a record of each contract the CCG has awarded for the provision of health care services for the purposes of the NHS.

the name of the provider awarded the contract and the address of its registered office or principal place of business,

a description of the health care services to be provided under the contract,

the total amount to be paid or, where the total amount is not known, the amounts payable to the provider under the contract,

the dates between which the contract provides for the services to be provided, and

a description of the process adopted for selecting the provider.

In addition, could you please supply me with:

information about any services which the CCG are currently putting out for tender or expressions of interest; and

a list of all services which the CCG is planning or considering putting out for tender in the next 18 months?

Please include in this information any provisional dates for the awarding of contracts and/or starting of new services.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002470

Response date: 14/05/2014

Request:

1. Do you commission a Tier 3 Weight management service (clinic) within your CCG?

2. If yes, what is the location of this service and who is the multidisciplinary team lead clinician?

3. If not, where do you commission Tier 3 or Tier 4 (please specify) weight management services from?

[Response](#)

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Request reference: FOI/002480

Response date: 15/05/2014

Request:

1. Do you have a lease car scheme?
2. If Yes, do you outsource the management of the scheme?
3. If Yes, when does the contract expire?
4. How many lease cars do you have?
 - a. 0 - 50
 - b. 51 - 100
 - c. 101 - 200
 - d. 201 - 300
 - e. 301 - 400
 - f. 401 - 500
 - g. 501 +

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002481

Response date: 15/05/2014

Request:

For each of the financial years 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14, please provide the following information:

- a) the total sum spent on translation and interpretation services by your trust
- b) the list of languages for which such services were obtained
- c) for each of the languages listed in b) , the sum spent on translation and interpretation services for that language

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002486

Response date: 15/05/2014

Request:

For each of the last two years for which data is available (ie broken down into an annual basis), please tell me how much NHS Dudley CCG has spent on pornography. Please also supply me with a list of companies from which pornography has been procured, and levels of spending with each company. If possible, please break down this spending between printed material and video material. If possible, please also provide me with the names of any magazines or videos/DVDs that have been purchased.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002491

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Response date: 19/05/2014

Request:

Please find attached an Excel spreadsheet with three sheets labelled Question 1, 2 and 3.

1. Please fill in the table on the sheet labelled 'Question 1' (copied below for reference) to give us a historic picture of spending in your area over the last 6 years. If you do not have the data before or

after a certain date, please fill in the table as far as your data allows, and note in your response the time range.

2008/09	2009/10	2010/11	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	%
---------	---------	---------	---------	---------	---------	---

Change from 08/09 to 13/14

PCT/CCG total funding

Spend on

Acute

Community

Ambulance

GP Prescribing

Continuing Healthcare

Mental Health

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002497

Response date: 16/05/2014

Request:

1.How many people/patients have been seen by the trust who are believed to have had female genital mutilation (FGM) carried out upon them (eg injuries/wounds/scars associated with FGM)?

Please provide figures for each year for the last 5 years. Please specify how many were under 18 - and how many were 18 and over.

2.How many people/patients/cases have been referred to other bodies eg social services/police because of a belief FGM has been carried out? Please detail which bodies the cases were referred to.

3.Please provide details of how many/the percentage of medical staff eg doctors/nurses/midwives who have received training relating to FGM.

4.Please provide details of what that training involves - including any relevant paperwork/handouts/training literature.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002503

Response date: 21/05/2014

Request:

1) An electronic copy (PDF or similar) of the A&E Recovery and Improvement Plan, that every CCG has to produce as required by the NHS England at their board meeting on 9 May 2013.

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

2) Terms of Reference for the Urgent Care Working Group that NHS Dudley CCG is a member of.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002513

Response date: 21/05/2014

Request:

1) The number of patients currently receiving NHS Funded Nursing Care

2) The number that are currently overdue a review

3) The number of patients currently receiving NHS Continuing Health Care

4) The number currently overdue a review

5) The number of pending initial assessments for either FNC or CHC that have been pending for more than 28 days.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002514

Response date: 21/05/2014

Request:

This is a freedom of information request on the salaries of doctors at your trust for the year 2013.

1. The salaries of your three highest paid doctors including money earned from extra activity.. Could you also provide their job title and department.

2. Could you tell me how many doctors earn between £100,000 and £200,000 including money earned from extra activity.

3. Could you tell me how many doctors earn between £200,000 and £300,000 including money earned from extra activity.

4. Could you tell me how many doctors earn between £300,000 and £400,000 including money earned from extra activity.

5. Could you tell me how many doctors earn between £500,000 and £600,000 including money earned from extra activity.

6. Could you tell me how many doctors earn more than £600,000 including money earned from extra activity.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002517

Response date: 22/05/2014

Request:

Stoma Appliances (23)

Skin Fillers And Protectives (80)

Stoma Appliances (23)

Adhesive Removers (Sprays/Liquids/Wipes) (15)

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Under the Freedom of Information Act please provide your annual spend in the above two categories for the last two complete financial years.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002518

Response date: 23/05/2014

Request:

1) I would like to request information relating to legal costs for 'suspension via dismissal' i.e. for those members of staff that have been suspended pending an investigation. I would like this from January 2004 to date. This will be a single figure.

In order to understand this information fully, I require a breakdown of this figure as in the highlighted examples below.

- a) expenditure on staffing costs i.e. the covering of duties not carried out due to suspension
- b) all legal cost i.e. various solicitors' firms, barristers etc
- c) the cost of inquiries into dismissals, when an inquiry was required i.e. personnel costs [panels/transcribers], facilities [room hire, recording equipment], accommodation, travel, subsistence, costs to release clinical/managerial staff from their duties [doctors, nurses, senior staff]
- d) Expenditure on PR companies
- e) Expenditure on private investigators

2) I would appreciate if the figures stated above could be provided in the following categories:

- a) The Trust's total expenditure on legal service from January 2004
- b) A breakdown of legal costs per year

I would be grateful if you could provide the total expenditure on legal cost pertaining to 'suspension via dismissal'. This will include various sub-categories e.g expenditure on staffing costs, all legal costs etc I have described above.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002524

Response date: 27/05/2014

Request:

The data requested relates to NHS Continuing Healthcare assessments, eligibility and funding.

1. What is the total number of adults (e.g. in all client groups but excluding children) who were in receipt of NHS continuing healthcare (CHC) funding in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

2. What is the total number of women over 60 and men over 65 who were in receipt of CHC funding in (If you use different age groups please answer using these but let me know what the age groups are):

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

3. What was the total spend for all adult client groups in receipt of CHC funding in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

4. What was the total spend for older people in receipt of CHC funding in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

a. Of these, how many suffered from some form of dementia in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

5. How many assessments for CHC funding were undertaken across all client groups in the following financial years:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

6. How many applications for CHC were made in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

7. How many assessments were completed and a decision made about CHC funding eligibility in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

a. Of these, how many older people were found to be eligible for CHC funding in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

b. How many were not eligible in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

8. What was the average time taken from the initial referral to MDT assessment and decision about eligibility in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

9. How many assessors were employed by you in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

10. How many MDT assessments were undertaken by two people in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

a. Of these, how many were eligible in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

b. How many were ineligible in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

11. How many MDT assessments were undertaken by three people in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

a. Of these, how many were eligible in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

b. How many were ineligible in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

12. How many MDT assessments were undertaken by three or more people in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

a. Of these, how many were eligible in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

b. How many were ineligible in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

13. How many cases were referred to the Ombudsman in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

a. Of the cases referred to the Ombudsman how many were upheld in:

b. How many were not upheld in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

14. How many older people had their CHC funding reviewed and were found to no longer be eligible in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

15. How many older people were in receipt of CHC funding whilst living in their own home in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007

01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008

01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009

01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010

01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013

01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

16. How many of the cases took longer than one year to reach a decision (i.e. from initial screening and/or notification of final decision) in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007
01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008
01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009
01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010
01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011
01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012
01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013
01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

17. How many retrospective applications were in your system in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007
01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008
01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009
01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010
01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011

01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012

01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013
01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

18. What was the average time taken to complete retrospective assessments (from date of initial request to date of decision) in:

01 April 2006 – 31 March 2007
01 April 2007 – 31 March 2008
01 April 2008 – 31 March 2009
01 April 2009 – 31 March 2010
01 April 2010 – 31 March 2011
01 April 2011 – 31 March 2012
01 April 2012 – 31 March 2013
01 April 2013 – 31 March 2014

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002531

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Response date: 27/05/2014

Request:

I would be grateful if you could let me know at your earliest convenience details about the treatments for men who experience erectile dysfunction as a result of prostate cancer treatment, by completing the following survey:

<http://prostatecanceruk.poll daddy.com/s/freedom-of-information-request-erectile-dysfunction-treatments-1>

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002549

Response date: 29/05/2014

Request:

Could you provide us with a full list of your recorded 'never events' since April 1 2013.

Please address each of the following questions:

- Date of the event

- What exactly happened?
- Why did it happen?
- How was the patient affected?
- Were they given any compensation?
- Have any policies or procedures at the hospital changed as a result?

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002550

Response date: 29/05/2014

Request:

We would like to know how many people have diagnosed with malnutrition in each of the past ten years.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002555

Response date: 29/05/2014

Request:

I would like to request information on any rebate schemes that the CCG is signed up to in regards to Pharmaceutical products.

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/002556

Response date: 30/05/2014

Request:

Could you inform me how much funding has been provided for EIP or Early Intervention in Psychosis services in Dudley and Walsall over the last 4 years please.

[Response](#)

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

May 2014

Request reference: FOI/002557

Response date: 30/05/2014

Request:

How many staff members have been assaulted while on duty between January 2009 to December 2013.

Please state the role of the staff member e.g doctor / nurse, whether they required time off work, whether they required medical treatment, and where the incident took place, such as the name of the hospital and the department.

[Response](#)